General Description
The MXL1543 evaluation kit (EV kit) combines Maxim’s
multiprotocol clock/data transceiver (MXL1543), control
transceiver (MXL1544), and cable terminator (MXL1344A)
chips. This chipset forms a complete software-selectable
multiprotocol data terminal equipment (DTE) or data com-
munications equipment (DCE) interface port.
The MXL1543, MXL1544, and MXL1344A chipset sup-

28 SSOP (2),
24 SSOP
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2, C5,
C9–C13
8
1µF, 10V ceramic capacitors
(0805)
TDK C2012X5R1A105M
C3, C4 2
4.7µF, 10V ceramic capacitors
(1206)
TDK C3216X5R1A475M
C6, C7, C8 3 100pF ceramic capacitors (0603)
C14, C15 2 0.1µF ceramic capacitors (0603)
C16 1 0.1µF ceramic capacitor (0805)
C17 1
47µF, 16V tantalum capacitor (D
case) AVX TPSD476M016R0200
R1, R2, R3 3 49.9Ω ±1% resistors (0805)
R4–R19 16 1.5kΩ ±5% resistors (0805)
D1–D6 6 Red LED
D7–D12 6 Green LED
D13–16 4 Yellow LED
U1 1 MXL1543CAI (28-pin SSOP)
U2 1 MXL1544CAI (28-pin SSOP)
U3 1 MXL1344ACAG (24-pin SSOP)
U4, U5 2
Inver ting  LE D  dr i ver s (20- pi n SO)
TI S N 74H C 240D W or
M otor ola M C74H C240AD W
Component List
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
RXD/TXD,
RXC/SCTE,
TXC/ N/A,
N/A /TXC,
SCTE/RXC,
TXD/RXD,
RXDA/TXDA,
RXDB/TXDB,
RXCA/SCTEA,
RXCB/SCTEB,
TXCA/TXCA,
TXCB/TXCB,
SCTEA/RXCA,
SCTEB/RXCB,
TXDA/RXDA,
TXDB/RXDB
16
Scope probe connectors
(top mount, 3.5mm ground
cylinder)
Tektronix 131-4244-00 (qty 100)
131-5031-00 (qty 25)
J1 1 40-pin header (2x20) 0.1in center
J2 1
D B25 r i g ht- ang l e fem al e connector
AM P  AM P 0012 747846- 4
J3, J4, J5 3
S M A connector s ( P C  ed g e m ount)
E FJohnson 142- 0701- 801
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
查询MXL1543EVKIT供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
E